



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 372 of 2024

NAJNIN BEGUM ANSARI **versus** MD. ALI HUSAIN ANSARI

Division Bench:

**Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

08/11/2024	Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate for the Appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 01 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the I.A. No. 01 is allowed and delay of 22 days in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. Also heard on admission. Admit. Call for record of the trial Court. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee as per rules. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	

