

**FA(MAT) No. 372 of 2024**

## Order Sheet

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>20.01.2025</b> | <p>Mr. Anurag Singh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Record of the case would show that the service of notice to respondent is unserved due to incorrect address.</p> <p>Let afresh notice be issued to the respondent on the correct address provided by the appellant on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p></div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p></div></div> |
| <i>Bhumika</i>    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |