

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 372 of 2024****NAJNIN BEGUM ANSARI *versus* MD. ALI HUSAIN ANSARI****Order Sheet**

07.05.2026	Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the appellant(s). None for the respondent/s though served. List this case along with FA(MAT)/15/2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	